
          COURTENAY-LATIMER HALL DATES 2019 

SEMESTER 1 SEMESTER 2 

 TERM 1   

Thurs, 07 Feb Returning students allowed back in res Thurs, 27 June National Arts Festival starts 

Mon, 11 Feb Lectures begin Sun, 07 July National Arts Festival ends 

Tues, 19 Feb Sports Sign up Sat, 13 July Sub-Warden return 

Thurs, 21 Feb Societies sign up/ Hall Comm Meeting Sun, 14 July Students return 

Wed, 13 March Welcome Dinner Mon, 15 July Lectures begin 

Thurs, 21 March Public Holiday – Human Rights Day Thurs, 25 July Hall Committee Meeting 

Fri, 29 March First term ends Fri, 27 July Jumble Sale 

Sat, 30 March Last students leave Thurs, 09 Aug Public Holiday – Women’s Day 

Thurs, 11 April Graduation Fri, 09 Aug Intervarsity (NMU) 

Fri, 12 April Graduation Sat, 10 Aug Intervarsity (NMU)  

Sat, 13 April Graduation;  Sub-Wardens return Fri, 23 Aug Lectures end 

Sun, 14 April Students return Sat, 24 Aug Last students leave 

Mon, 15 April Lectures begin  VAC 

Fri, 19 April Public Holiday – Good Friday Sat, 31 Aug Sub-Wardens return 

Mon, 22 April Public Holiday – Family Day Sun, 01 Sept Students return to res 

Thurs, 25 April Hall Committee Meeting Mon, 02 Sept Lectures begin 

Sat, 27 April Public Holiday – Freedom Day Thurs, 12 Sept Hall Comm meeting 

Fri, 26 April Street Bash Sat, 14 Sept Garden Party 

Sat, 04 May  Hall Sports Day/Braai Tues, 24 Sept Public Holiday – Heritage Date  

Wed, 01 May Public Holiday – Workers Day Fri, 04 Oct Leavers Dinner 

Sun, 12 May Final day house/hall functions Sun, 06 Oct Final day house/hall functions 

Fri, 24 May Lectures end Fri, 18 Oct Lectures end 

Sat, 25 May Brunch;  Swot Week starts Sun, 20 Oct Brunch;  Swot week starts 

Fri, 31 May Exams Start Fri, 25 Oct Exams start 

Sun, 16 June Public Holiday – Youth Day Fri, 22 Nov Exams end 

Mon, 17 June Public Holiday – Youth Day observed Sun, 25 Nov Last students leave 

Fri, 21 June Exams end   

Sun, 23 June Last students leave   

 VAC   

 


